September 30, 2021

B League Pitching

Team
Giants U21
Red Rox
Red Rox
Titans
Ulster Bucs
Ulster Bucs
Ulster Bucs
Mariners
Mariners
Mariners
North Stars
Cork
Cavan
Titans
Spartans
North Stars
Giants U21
Hurricanes
Giants U21
North Stars
Spartans
Mariners
Stags
Stags
Stags
Red Rox
Hurricanes
Cavan
Titans
Spartans
Spartans

Player
Caspar Coffey

Jens Hillebrand
Simon Lewis
Sean Mitchell

Gordon Cuthbert
Ultan McGill
Lee Webster
Alex Capraru

Mark Ward
James Kelly

Darwin Sanchez
Alec Schmidt
Mitch Clapp

David Linn
Alan Fox
Sean Shackley
Feidhlim Deering
Joe Zefran
Ryan Wiebe
Gordon Cuthbert
Tim Shea
Matt Dutton
Ray Outram

Miguel Moreno
Danny Keane
Noel Mitchell

Brandon Collins
Andrew Croft

Ronan Pruszkowski
Sam Kelley
Robert Mckenzie
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Saves

Innings
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47.3333
31
29.6667
29
26.6667
26.3334
26
25.3333
23
22.6667
22.3333
21
21
19.3333
18.6666
15.6667
15.3333
14
13.6667
13.6667
13
13
12.6667
11
9

Hits
60
29
25
34
68
54
49
32
18
27
26
19
39
16
30
28
19

28
37
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20
13

11
14
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Runs
64
24
27
23
73
51
48
22
26
20
29
21
31
16
34
32
28
18
34
39
10
15
23
19
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15

ER

37
15
15
12
41
29
28
18
18
17
21
14
27

20
31
14
18
21
32
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13

10

11
13

SO

57
30
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24
17
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10
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2.0916
1.3226
1.2472
1.7241
3.1875
2.6582
2.9615
2.2105
2.2174
1.6324
2.1940
1.4286
2.3810
1.7586
2.3572
2.9362
2.5435
2.2143
3.6585
4.1707
1.0769
2.1538
2.0526
2.0000
2.0000
11111
1.4444
2.3333
1.6875
3.2000
4.0000

ERA
7.0352
4.3548
4.5506
3.7241
13.8375
9.9114
9.6923
6.3947
7.0435
6.7500
8.4627
6.0000
11.5714
4.1897
9.6429
17.8085
8.2174
11.5714
13.8292
21.0731
3.4615
8.3077
10.6579
10.6364
7.0000
4.0000
6.0000
10.0000
6.7500
19.8000
23.4000



Mariners
Spartans
North Stars
Cavan
Stags
Hurricanes
Hurricanes
Stags
Ulster Bucs
Cavan
Hurricanes
Stags
Ulster Bucs
Ulster Bucs
North Stars
Hurricanes
Cavan
Titans
Ulster Bucs
Giants U21
Ulster Bucs
North Stars
Mariners
Mariners
Hurricanes
Hurricanes
Ulster Bucs
Ulster Bucs
Hurricanes

Osas Ewansiha
William Bluett
Randy Cornwall
Devin Corihill
Andrew Butler
Shaun Grant
David Wickham
Jason Serrano
Terry Rosthbotham
Shane Albritton
Garret Pearse
Chris Mahon
Logan Finnegan
Barthe McCormick
Kleiver Sanchez
Jay Acuna
Forest Pierce
David Casey
Ryan Mallon
Sean O'Toole
Caleb Stewart
Michael Baker
Dan Sykes
Gareth Donnelly
Feidlhim Glynn
Vitor Costa
Josh Cuthbert
Jose Santos
Alex Geronimo
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3.6666
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1.4000
3.0000
3.7500
3.7500
5.9999
6.8183
2.1000
5.7001
3.0000
1.3333
2.2500
4.2858
6.5000
6.5000
5.5000
1.5000
3.5000
9.0005
7.2003
5.2501
11.0000
1.0000
1.0000
3.0000
3.0000
8.0000
10.4995
15.0015
0.0000

0.0000
15.7500
13.5000

9.0000
44.1814
51.5464

2.6999
35.1004
12.0000

6.0000
16.8748
38.5720
49.5000
22.5000
27.0000

9.0000
18.0000
54.0027
54.0022
20.2505
27.0000

0.0000

0.0000
18.0000

9.0000
18.0000
80.9960
81.0081
0.0000
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